

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006715 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1724
 HWY : SR 026
 TITLE : SR 26
 UNION FLAT CREEK IMPROVE DRAINAGE
 03Z021
 PROJECT : NH-0026(020)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC. 6182 LAPWAI ROAD 83501 LEWISTON ID 835010603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100228	HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND 5774 RUSSELL CREEK RD. WALLA WALLA WA 993628467 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100234	TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			51.52 %			127.27 %		112.12 %
			6,600.00	10,000.00	3,400.00	15,000.00	8,400.00	14,000.00	7,400.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.4000	ACRE	5,000.0000	3,000.0000	-40.00 %	3,000.0000	-40.00 %	7,000.0000	40.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,200.00	-800.00	1,200.00	-800.00	2,800.00	800.00	
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER									
	170.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.5000	15.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	
			1,700.00	1,955.00	255.00	1,530.00	-170.00	1,870.00	170.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	225.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.2000	73.33 %	4.5000	50.00 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			675.00	1,170.00	495.00	1,012.50	337.50	1,125.00	450.00	
5	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	225.0000	L.F.	2.0000	4.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	2.5000	25.00 %	
			450.00	900.00	450.00	450.00	0.00	562.50	112.50	
6	REMOVING EXISTING SIGNS									
	12.0000	S.F.	15.0000	6.2500	-58.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	
			180.00	75.00	-105.00	120.00	-60.00	60.00	-120.00	
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	870.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	12.5000	-30.56 %	8.0000	-55.56 %	15.0000	-16.67 %	
			15,660.00	10,875.00	-4,785.00	6,960.00	-8,700.00	13,050.00	-2,610.00	
8	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	240.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	18.0000	80.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			2,400.00	4,320.00	1,920.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	898.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	10.0000	233.33 %	5.5000	83.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			2,694.00	8,980.00	6,286.00	4,939.00	2,245.00	4,490.00	1,796.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006715 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1724
 HWY : SR 026
 TITLE : SR 26
 UNION FLAT CREEK IMPROVE DRAINAGE
 03Z021
 PROJECT : NH-0026(020)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC. 6182 LAPWAI ROAD 83501 LEWISTON ID 835010603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100228	HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND 5774 RUSSELL CREEK RD. WALLA WALLA WA 993628467 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100234	TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	FILTER BLANKET									
	130.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 2,600.00	31.5000 4,095.00	57.50 % 1,495.00	35.0000 4,550.00	75.00 % 1,950.00	35.0000 4,550.00	75.00 % 1,950.00	
11	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP									
	120.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 7,200.00	26.2500 3,150.00	-56.25 % -4,050.00	35.0000 4,200.00	-41.67 % -3,000.00	35.0000 4,200.00	-41.67 % -3,000.00	
12	QUARRY SPALLS									
	130.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 3,900.00	29.0000 3,770.00	-3.33 % -130.00	35.0000 4,550.00	16.67 % 650.00	37.5000 4,875.00	25.00 % 975.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
13	ESC LEAD									
	4.0000	DAY	300.0000 1,200.00	450.0000 1,800.00	50.00 % 600.00	50.0000 200.00	-83.33 % -1,000.00	400.0000 1,600.00	33.33 % 400.00	
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.4000	ACRE	4,000.0000 1,600.00	2,875.0000 1,150.00	-28.13 % -450.00	2,500.0000 1,000.00	-37.50 % -600.00	2,500.0000 1,000.00	-37.50 % -600.00	
15	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	0.4000	ACRE	600.0000 240.00	575.0000 230.00	-4.17 % -10.00	120.0000 48.00	-80.00 % -192.00	150.0000 60.00	-75.00 % -180.00	
16	TEMPORY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	839.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 2,097.50	3.5000 2,936.50	40.00 % 839.00	4.0000 3,356.00	60.00 % 1,258.50	3.3000 2,768.70	32.00 % 671.20	
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
18	WATER DIVERSION									
		L.S.	8,000.00	7,150.00	-10.63 % -850.00	22,050.00	175.63 % 14,050.00	27,700.00	246.25 % 19,700.00	
19	PLANT SELECTION PACIFIC WILLOW, 18" STAKE MIN.									
	67.0000	EACH	2.0000 134.00	4.6000 308.20	130.00 % 174.20	3.0000 201.00	50.00 % 67.00	3.0000 201.00	50.00 % 67.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006715 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1724
 HWY : SR 026
 TITLE : SR 26
 UNION FLAT CREEK IMPROVE DRAINAGE
 03Z021
 PROJECT : NH-0026(020)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC.			HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND			TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	6182 LAPWAI ROAD			5774 RUSSELL CREEK RD.			1580 ALDER ST NW	
	83501						98823-9651	
	LEWISTON ID 835010603			WALLA WALLA WA 993628467			EPHRATA WA 988231150	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100228			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100234			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
20	PLANT SELECTION REDOSIER DOGWOOD, 18" STAKE MIN.									
	67.0000 EACH		2.0000	4.6000	130.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
			134.00	308.20	174.20	201.00	67.00	201.00	67.00	
21	PLANT SELECTION SNOWBERRY, 1 GAL CONT. MIN.									
	9.0000 EACH		9.0000	12.1000	34.44 %	30.0000	233.33 %	30.0000	233.33 %	
			81.00	108.90	27.90	270.00	189.00	270.00	189.00	
22	PLANT SELECTION MALLOW NINEBARK, 1 GAL CONT. MIN.									
	17.0000 EACH		9.0000	11.2500	25.00 %	30.0000	233.33 %	30.0000	233.33 %	
			153.00	191.25	38.25	510.00	357.00	510.00	357.00	
23	PLANT SELECTION NOOTKA ROSE, 1 GAL CONT. MIN.									
	17.0000 EACH		9.0000	11.2500	25.00 %	30.0000	233.33 %	30.0000	233.33 %	
			153.00	191.25	38.25	510.00	357.00	510.00	357.00	
24	PLANT SELECTION SERVICEBERRY, 1 GAL CONT. MIN.									
	5.0000 EACH		9.0000	11.5000	27.78 %	30.0000	233.33 %	30.0000	233.33 %	
			45.00	57.50	12.50	150.00	105.00	150.00	105.00	
25	PLANT SELECTION WOODS ROSE, 1 GAL. CONT. MIN.									
	5.0000 EACH		9.0000	11.5000	27.78 %	30.0000	233.33 %	30.0000	233.33 %	
			45.00	57.50	12.50	150.00	105.00	150.00	105.00	
TRAFFIC										
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST									
	225.0000 L.F.		30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %	21.0000	-30.00 %	22.0000	-26.67 %	
			6,750.00	5,175.00	-1,575.00	4,725.00	-2,025.00	4,950.00	-1,800.00	
27	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	425.0000 L.F.		15.0000	14.5000	-3.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %	14.0000	-6.67 %	
			6,375.00	6,162.50	-212.50	5,525.00	-850.00	5,950.00	-425.00	
28	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
	L.S.				-72.00 %		-60.00 %		-80.00 %	
			2,500.00	700.00	-1,800.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	500.00	-2,000.00	
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	400.0000 HR		33.0000	35.0000	6.06 %	32.0000	-3.03 %	35.0000	6.06 %	
			13,200.00	14,000.00	800.00	12,800.00	-400.00	14,000.00	800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006715 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1724
 HWY : SR 026
 TITLE : SR 26
 UNION FLAT CREEK IMPROVE DRAINAGE
 03Z021
 PROJECT : NH-0026(020)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC. 6182 LAPWAI ROAD 83501 LEWISTON ID 835010603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100228	HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND 5774 RUSSELL CREEK RD. WALLA WALLA WA 993628467 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100234	TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	20.0000	DAY	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200.00	1,000.00	-200.00	1,000.00	-200.00	
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	200.0000	HR	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	35.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			7,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	96.0000	S.F.	8.0000	15.0000	87.50 %	10.0000	25.00 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			768.00	1,440.00	672.00	960.00	192.00	1,440.00	672.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
33	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	261.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	19.0000	90.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			2,610.00	4,959.00	2,349.00	2,088.00	-522.00	5,220.00	2,610.00	
34	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	255.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.2500	45.00 %	6.5000	30.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			1,275.00	1,848.75	573.75	1,657.50	382.50	1,530.00	255.00	
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
36	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.			100.00 %		0.00 %		50.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	500.00	
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
38	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/16/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006715 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1724
 HWY : SR 026
 TITLE : SR 26
 UNION FLAT CREEK IMPROVE DRAINAGE
 03Z021
 PROJECT : NH-0026(020)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 M.L. ALBRIGHT & SONS, INC. HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 6182 LAPWAI ROAD 5774 RUSSELL CREEK RD. 1580 ALDER ST NW
 83501 98823-9651
 LEWISTON ID 835010603 WALLA WALLA WA 993628467 EPHRATA WA 988231150
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100234 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
39	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00		3,500.00	250.00 % 2,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$105,623.50</u>	<u>\$112,768.55</u>	<u>6.76%</u>	<u>\$117,017.00</u>	<u>10.79%</u>		<u>\$141,097.20</u>	<u>33.59%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$105,623.50</u>	<u>\$112,768.55</u>	<u>6.76%</u>	<u>\$117,017.00</u>	<u>10.79%</u>		<u>\$141,097.20</u>	<u>33.59%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006715 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1724
 HWY : SR 026
 TITLE : SR 26
 UNION FLAT CREEK IMPROVE DRAINAGE
 03Z021
 PROJECT : NH-0026(020)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, IN 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			112.12 %			183.64 %		93.64 %
			6,600.00	14,000.00	7,400.00	18,720.00	12,120.00	12,780.00	6,180.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.4000	ACRE	5,000.0000	5,800.0000	16.00 %	7,500.0000	50.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,320.00	320.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER									
	170.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			1,700.00	1,700.00	0.00	2,040.00	340.00	1,700.00	0.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	225.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.5000	50.00 %	5.4000	80.00 %	4.5000	50.00 %	
			675.00	1,012.50	337.50	1,215.00	540.00	1,012.50	337.50	
5	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	225.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %	3.0700	53.50 %	4.0000	100.00 %	
			450.00	675.00	225.00	690.75	240.75	900.00	450.00	
6	REMOVING EXISTING SIGNS									
	12.0000	S.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	23.5000	56.67 %	28.8000	92.00 %	
			180.00	144.00	-36.00	282.00	102.00	345.60	165.60	
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	870.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	12.0000	-33.33 %	11.1700	-37.94 %	15.0000	-16.67 %	
			15,660.00	10,440.00	-5,220.00	9,717.90	-5,942.10	13,050.00	-2,610.00	
8	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	240.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	28.7000	187.00 %	22.0000	120.00 %	
			2,400.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	6,888.00	4,488.00	5,280.00	2,880.00	
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	898.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	13.0000	333.33 %	11.9500	298.33 %	10.0000	233.33 %	
			2,694.00	11,674.00	8,980.00	10,731.10	8,037.10	8,980.00	6,286.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006715 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1724
 HWY : SR 026
 TITLE : SR 26
 UNION FLAT CREEK IMPROVE DRAINAGE
 03Z021
 PROJECT : NH-0026(020)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, IN 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
10	FILTER BLANKET									
	130.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %	44.3100	121.55 %	24.0000	20.00 %	
			2,600.00	4,550.00	1,950.00	5,760.30	3,160.30	3,120.00	520.00	
11	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP									
	120.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	55.0000	-8.33 %	47.0000	-21.67 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			7,200.00	6,600.00	-600.00	5,640.00	-1,560.00	6,000.00	-1,200.00	
12	QUARRY SPALLS									
	130.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %	46.1500	53.83 %	32.0000	6.67 %	
			3,900.00	5,850.00	1,950.00	5,999.50	2,099.50	4,160.00	260.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
13	ESC LEAD									
	4.0000	DAY	300.0000	450.0000	50.00 %	480.0000	60.00 %	340.0000	13.33 %	
			1,200.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,920.00	720.00	1,360.00	160.00	
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.4000	ACRE	4,000.0000	2,500.0000	-37.50 %	2,700.0000	-32.50 %	2,500.0000	-37.50 %	
			1,600.00	1,000.00	-600.00	1,080.00	-520.00	1,000.00	-600.00	
15	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	0.4000	ACRE	600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	135.0000	-77.50 %	500.0000	-16.67 %	
			240.00	200.00	-40.00	54.00	-186.00	200.00	-40.00	
16	TEMPORY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	839.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	5.0000	100.00 %	1.4300	-42.80 %	9.0000	260.00 %	
			2,097.50	4,195.00	2,097.50	1,199.77	-897.73	7,551.00	5,453.50	
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
18	WATER DIVERSION									
		L.S.			193.75 %		54.50 %		175.00 %	
			8,000.00	23,500.00	15,500.00	12,360.00	4,360.00	22,000.00	14,000.00	
19	PLANT SELECTION PACIFIC WILLOW, 18" STAKE MIN.									
	67.0000	EACH	2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %	2.4000	20.00 %	5.0000	150.00 %	
			134.00	335.00	201.00	160.80	26.80	335.00	201.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006715 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1724
 HWY : SR 026
 TITLE : SR 26
 UNION FLAT CREEK IMPROVE DRAINAGE
 03Z021
 PROJECT : NH-0026(020)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, IN 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
20	PLANT SELECTION REDOSIER DOGWOOD, 18" STAKE MIN. 67.0000 EACH	EACH	2.0000 134.00	5.0000 335.00	150.00 % 201.00	2.4000 160.80	20.00 % 26.80	5.0000 335.00	150.00 % 201.00	
21	PLANT SELECTION SNOWBERRY, 1 GAL CONT. MIN. 9.0000 EACH	EACH	9.0000 81.00	11.0000 99.00	22.22 % 18.00	30.0000 270.00	233.33 % 189.00	12.0000 108.00	33.33 % 27.00	
22	PLANT SELECTION MALLOW NINEBARK, 1 GAL CONT. MIN. 17.0000 EACH	EACH	9.0000 153.00	10.0000 170.00	11.11 % 17.00	30.0000 510.00	233.33 % 357.00	11.0000 187.00	22.22 % 34.00	
23	PLANT SELECTION NOOTKA ROSE, 1 GAL CONT. MIN. 17.0000 EACH	EACH	9.0000 153.00	10.0000 170.00	11.11 % 17.00	30.0000 510.00	233.33 % 357.00	11.0000 187.00	22.22 % 34.00	
24	PLANT SELECTION SERVICEBERRY, 1 GAL CONT. MIN. 5.0000 EACH	EACH	9.0000 45.00	10.0000 50.00	11.11 % 5.00	30.0000 150.00	233.33 % 105.00	11.0000 55.00	22.22 % 10.00	
25	PLANT SELECTION WOODS ROSE, 1 GAL. CONT. MIN. 5.0000 EACH	EACH	9.0000 45.00	10.0000 50.00	11.11 % 5.00	30.0000 150.00	233.33 % 105.00	11.0000 55.00	22.22 % 10.00	
TRAFFIC										
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST 225.0000 L.F.	L.F.	30.0000 6,750.00	27.0000 6,075.00	-10.00 % -675.00	24.0000 5,400.00	-20.00 % -1,350.00	20.0000 4,500.00	-33.33 % -2,250.00	
27	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 425.0000 L.F.	L.F.	15.0000 6,375.00	12.5000 5,312.50	-16.67 % -1,062.50	15.0000 6,375.00	0.00 % 0.00	12.5000 5,312.50	-16.67 % -1,062.50	
28	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.	L.S.	2,500.00	500.00	-80.00 % -2,000.00	600.00	-76.00 % -1,900.00	500.00	-80.00 % -2,000.00	
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 400.0000 HR	HR	33.0000 13,200.00	34.0000 13,600.00	3.03 % 400.00	40.8000 16,320.00	23.64 % 3,120.00	44.0000 17,600.00	33.33 % 4,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006715 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1724
 HWY : SR 026
 TITLE : SR 26
 UNION FLAT CREEK IMPROVE DRAINAGE
 03Z021
 PROJECT : NH-0026(020)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, IN 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-9738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290	WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	20.0000	DAY	60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %	72.0000	20.00 %	69.0000	15.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	1,440.00	240.00	1,380.00	180.00	
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	200.0000	HR	35.0000	36.0000	2.86 %	43.2000	23.43 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			7,000.00	7,200.00	200.00	8,640.00	1,640.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	96.0000	S.F.	8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %	12.0000	50.00 %	11.5000	43.75 %	
			768.00	960.00	192.00	1,152.00	384.00	1,104.00	336.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
33	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	261.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	19.0000	90.00 %	25.2900	152.90 %	15.0000	50.00 %	
			2,610.00	4,959.00	2,349.00	6,600.69	3,990.69	3,915.00	1,305.00	
34	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	255.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	8.9400	78.80 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
			1,275.00	1,785.00	510.00	2,279.70	1,004.70	1,785.00	510.00	
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
36	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.			150.00 %		86.00 %		240.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,860.00	860.00	3,400.00	2,400.00	
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
38	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/16/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Z021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006715 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1724
 HWY : SR 026
 TITLE : SR 26
 UNION FLAT CREEK IMPROVE DRAINAGE
 03Z021
 PROJECT : NH-0026(020)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2004
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, IN WESLLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 843 KITTLESON RD 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 2037 2ND AVE N
 98837-9738 99202-2913 83501-1601
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 SPOKANE WA 992100056 LEWISTON ID 835010881
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
39	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			20.00 %			-4.00 %		50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00	960.00	-40.00	1,500.00	500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$105,623.50</u>	<u>\$141,765.00</u>	<u>34.22%</u>	<u>\$142,841.31</u>	<u>35.24%</u>	<u>\$143,701.60</u>	<u>36.05%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$105,623.50</u>	<u>\$141,765.00</u>	<u>34.22%</u>	<u>\$142,841.31</u>	<u>35.24%</u>	<u>\$143,701.60</u>	<u>36.05%</u>	